SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-400

AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS GISSBERG TWIN LAKES PARK – PARCEL NO(s). 31052900400800 AND 31052900401700

WHEREAS, Snohomish County acquired property now known as Gissberg Twin Lakes Park in 1973; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marysville annexed the property that includes the park in 2002; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Department of Conservation and Natural Resources wishes to donate the property to the City of Marysville in order to pass on maintenance and upkeep expenses; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marysville is now ready to accept the property in donation from the County; and

WHEREAS, a Statutory Warranty Deed will be used to transfer title;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves of the donation of Assessor's Tax Parcel No.(s); 3105290400800 and 310529000401700 and finds it is in the public interest to transfer said parcel to the City of Marysville; authorizes the Property Officer of the Department of Facilities and Fleet, Property Management Division to sign the Statutory Warranty Deed, escrow closing documents, and any and all other documents necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Property to the City of Marysville in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Donation Agreement.

PASSED this 6th day of November, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead
Jouncil Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council